
From: LaJeunesse, Kristen<Kristen.Lajeunesse@vermont.gov>
Sent on: Tuesday, November 7, 2023 5:36:02 PM
To: LaJeunesse, Kristen<Kristen.Lajeunesse@vermont.gov>; Watson,

Hilary<Hilary.Watson@vermont.gov>; Melamed, Marisa<Marisa.Melamed@vermont.gov>; Boles,
Julia<Julia.Boles@vermont.gov>; Barrett, Susan<Susan.Barrett@vermont.gov>; Foster,
Owen<Owen.Foster@vermont.gov>; Holmes, Jessica A.<Jessica.A.Holmes@vermont.gov>; Lunge,
Robin<Robin.Lunge@vermont.gov>; Murman, David<David.Murman@vermont.gov>; Walsh,
Thom<Thom.Walsh@vermont.gov>

Subject: Public Comment: Community Engagement: Hospital Sustainability and Act 167 2023-11-
07T17:35:58Z

A new GMCB Public Comment has been received.

Submit Time: 11/7/2023 5:35:58 PM

Name: Patrice Conard
Affiliation: Gifford Medical Center
Town/City: Randolph

Topic: Community Engagement: Hospital Sustainability and Act 167

Comment: I believe our communities desperately need greater access to adult day services. There needs to be
more of them, but also financial support to allow working families to keep their aging loved ones at home and
keep them safe during working hours.

Post Comment: Yes


